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Draft Agenda C2Lab

C2Lab #6, Zaragoza, 19-20 March 2025

Draft Agenda

19 March 2025

9:00

9:45

10:30

10:45

11:35

11:55

12:45

13:00

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

Registration open

The Wave Event: High-level panels and sessions, including a specific
panel on "Clusters and Al".

Optional: Transfer to Adidas Tech Hub, World Trade Center Zaragoza
(by bus, meeting point around the corner of the main access to the
Congress Palace)

Welcome to Adidas and presentation of Al projects
Fernando Cornago, Vice President Digital Tech Adidas Group

Industrial Al applications at Stellantis
Hans Grundig — Global Head of ICT Manufacturing Development
Stellantis Group

Presentation of the Al Innovation Ecosystem in Aragon
Short pitches of regional entities and European initiatives

Return to The Wave by bus

Networking lunch

Welcome to the C2Lab

Mar Pafios, General Director for Industrial Promotion and Innovation,
Government of Aragon

Jitka Vocaskova, Acting Team Leader Cluster D.2 DG GROW

Presentation of the Input Paper and European Priorities

Paul Méhlmann, Prognos

Insights on the elements of a project

Antonio Novo, Managing Director Cluster IDIA

Funding programmes and opportunities related to the topics to be
covered.

Strengthening the European economy through collaboration
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Palacio de Congresos
de Zaragoza
(Congress Hall)

Adidas Tech Hub
World Trade Center
Zaragoza

Maria Zambrano 31
Planta 62

Palacio de Congresos
Hall -1

Palacio de Congresos
Room 2.3, Floor 2
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15:15

16:15

18:30

18:45

20:00

An initiative of the European Union

Enrique Pelayo (CDTI): Spanish National Contact Point on Al
Carlos Toledo (CDTI): Spanish National Contact Point on
Industrialisation
Maite Boyero (CDTI): Spanish National Contact Point on Dual
Technologies / Cibersecurity

Presentation of participants and pitching ideas

Initiation of the working group phase

End of the session

Transfer to city centre by bus

Networking dinner Restaurante El Real

Plaza del Pilar, 10, Old
Town, 50003 Zaragoza

20 March 2025

9:00

9:15

9:45

11:00

11:20

13:00

14:00

14:45

Welcome to day 2 and initial remarks Palacio de Congresos
Room 2.3, Floor 2

Gathering private funding for project proposals
Lucia Rincén, Strata

Working group phase
Coffee break

Working group phase

Palacio de Congresos

Networking Lunch Hall -1

Palacio de Congresos

Presentation of results Room 2.3, Floor 2

Recap of the C2Lab and next steps:

- Definition of next steps for the projects
- Closing words from the facilitators
- Closing words from the EC

Filling in feedback survey on the spot

15:00 End of C2Lab day 2

15:00 For those interested, continuation with the agenda of “The Wave”
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