

Cluster Collaboration Lab (C2Lab)

Draft Agenda C2Lab #6 Zaragoza, Spain 19-20 March 2025





C2Lab #6, Zaragoza, 19-20 March 2025

Draft Agenda

19 March 2025

	Time (EET)	Location
9:00	Registration open	Palacio de Congresos de Zaragoza (Congress Hall)
9:45	The Wave Event: High-level panels and sessions, including a specific panel on "Clusters and AI".	
10:30	Optional: Transfer to Adidas Tech Hub, World Trade Center Zaragoza (by bus, meeting point around the corner of the main access to the Congress Palace)	Adidas Tech Hub World Trade Center Zaragoza María Zambrano 31 Planta 6 ^a
10:45	Welcome to Adidas and presentation of Al projects Fernando Cornago, Vice President Digital Tech Adidas Group	
11:35	Industrial AI applications at Stellantis Hans Grundig – Global Head of ICT Manufacturing Development Stellantis Group	
11:55	Presentation of the Al Innovation Ecosystem in Aragón Short pitches of regional entities and European initiatives	
12:45	Return to The Wave by bus	
13:00	Networking lunch	Palacio de Congresos Hall -1
14:00	Welcome to the C2Lab Mar Paños, General Director for Industrial Promotion and Innovation, Government of Aragon Jitka Vocaskova, Acting Team Leader Cluster D.2 DG GROW	Palacio de Congresos Room 2.3, Floor 2
14:15	Presentation of the Input Paper and European Priorities Paul Möhlmann, Prognos	
14:30	Insights on the elements of a project Antonio Novo, Managing Director Cluster IDiA	
14:45	Funding programmes and opportunities related to the topics to be covered.	



	Enrique Pelayo (CDTI): Spanish National Contact Point on AI	
	Carlos Toledo (CDTI): Spanish National Contact Point on Industrialisation Maite Boyero (CDTI): Spanish National Contact Point on Dual Technologies / Cibersecurity	
15:15	Presentation of participants and pitching ideas	
16:15	Initiation of the working group phase	
18:30	End of the session	
18:45	Transfer to city centre by bus	
20:00	Networking dinner	Restaurante El Real
		Plaza del Pilar, 10, Old Town, 50003 Zaragoza

20 March 2025

Duration	Description	Location	
9:00	Welcome to day 2 and initial remarks	Palacio de Congresos Room 2.3, Floor 2	
9:15	Gathering private funding for project proposals Lucia Rincón, Strata		
9:45	Working group phase		
11:00	Coffee break		
11:20	Working group phase		
13:00	Networking Lunch	Palacio de Congresos Hall -1	
14:00	Presentation of results	Palacio de Congresos Room 2.3, Floor 2	
14:45	Recap of the C2Lab and next steps:		
	 Definition of next steps for the projects Closing words from the facilitators Closing words from the EC 		
	Filling in feedback survey on the spot		
15:00 End of C2Lab day 2			
15:00 For those interested, continuation with the agenda of "The Wave"			